—_—— -

~

‘Rule 2,118 Form 2.35B
i The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution -
Name of Company Company number
Bndge Realisations Limited 06873804
(formerly Barratts Shoes Limited)
In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division, Leeds District 1844 of 2011
Registry
(full name of court)
(a} Insert full I/We (a) Daniel Francis Butters  Adnan Peter Berry Neville Barry Kahn
name(s) and Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
address{es) of 1 City Square 1 City Square P O Box 810
administrator(s) Leeds Leeds 66 Shoe Lane
West Yorkshire West Yorkshire London
LS1 2AL LS1 2AL EC4A 3WA

(b} Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appomntment
(d) Insert name of

applicant/appointor

apply

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Limited) 1 City Square Leeds LS1 2AL

on (¢} 8 December, 2011 by (d) High Court, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1} of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

We attach a copy of the final progress rep

Signed

Dated

Joint / Administrator{
22 bwlhve w

Contact Details’

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but iIf
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

B

23M11/2012 #290
COMPANIES HOUSE

Daniel Francis Butters
Deloitte LLP

1 City Square

Leeds

West Yorkshire

LS1 2AL

0113 243 9021

DX Number DX Exchange

1 When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1844 of 2011
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES Court Number 1842 of 2011
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES Court Number 1845 of 2011
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1846 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1847 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1854 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1849 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES § LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1850 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS Court Number 1857 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES Court Number 1851 of 2011
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS Court Number 1852 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS Court Number 1853 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS Court Number 1848 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS - Court Number 1855 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS € LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS Court Number 1856 of 2011
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITED Court Number 1841 of 2011
ALL IN ADMINISTRATION (together “the Companies”)

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS

PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 AND THE INSOLVENCY 1
(AMENDMENT) RULES 2010 !
16 November 2012

Daniel Francis Butters and Adrian Peter Berry
Adrurestrators of the Companies - In Administration
Deloitte LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Newille Barry Kahn
Administrator of the Companies - In Admimistration
Deloitte LLP Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, Londan, EC4A 3BQ

On 8 December 2011 Daniel Francis Butters, Nevilie Barry Kahn, and Adnan Peter Berry were appointed Administrators and
now manage the affars, business and property of the Companies in Administration The Admuinistrators act as agents of the
Companies and contract without personal liability The Administrators are authonsed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
in England and Wales

Disciaimer Notice
Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this document are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as
guidance as to the actual outcomnes for creditors

. The Administrators act as agents for the Companies and contract without personal lability The appointments of the
Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Deloitte LLP does not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any habilty to any person in respect of this first progress report to creditors or the
conduct of the Administrations

All icensed Insolvency Practtioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2
3. STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION 5

4, ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ADMINISTRATION

OUTCOME 6
5 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 7
6 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 8
7. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS 9
8. ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 10
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2. Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account from 8 June 2012 to 16 November
2012 and Administrators’ Final Receipts and Payments account as at 16 November
2012
3 Administrators’ time costs for the period 8 June 2012 to 16 November 2012
4, Administrators’ time costs for the period 7 December 2011 to 16 November 2012

The Companies (All in Administration) - Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
2




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

‘the Act”

“the Administrators”

“Arnold Securities’

“the Bank”

“Business”

“BPL"

“BTL"

“the Companies”

“the Court”

"‘CvL”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Daniel Francis Butters and Adrian Peter Berry of Deloitte LLP, 1
Citty Square, Leeds, L.S1 2AL, and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte
LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Arnold Secunties Limited, of Town Centre House, Merrion Centre,
Leeds, LS2 BLY

Lloyds Banking Group plc

The trade and assets of the Companies

Barratts Priceless Limited

Barratts Trading Limited

Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Limited), PSL
Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Limited), BSP
Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properttes Limited),
BSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 2
Limited), BSP Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Properties 3 Limited), BSP Realsations 4 Limited (formerly
Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited), BSP Realisations 5 Limited
(formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited), BSP Realisations 6
Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited), BSP
Realisations (Jersey) Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties
(Jersey) Limited), PSP Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless
Shoes Properties Limited), PSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly
Priceless Shoes Properties 2 Limited), PSP Realisations 3 Limited
{formerly Pnceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited), PSP Realisations
4 Limted (formerly Priceless Shoes Propertes 4 Limited), PSP
Realsations 5 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5
Limited), PSP Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes
Properties 6 Limrted) and One Year Limited {in Administration)

High Court of Justice, Leeds District Registry

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

The Comparnies (All n Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

1




“‘Deloitte”

“the Group”

“Head Qffice”

“the Rules”

*Secured Creditors”

“SIP2 (E&W)”

“SIP7 (E&W)"

“SIPg (E&W)"

“SIP13 (E&W)’

Deloitte LLP

The Companmies, BPL, Two Years Limited and Three Years
Limited

BPL House, 880 Harrogate Road, Apperley Bridge, Bradford,
BD10 1NW

Insolvency Rules 1986 and the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2010

The Bank, Arnold Secunties

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)

Statement of Insofvency Practice 8 (England & Wales)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)

The Companies (All iIn Adminystration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
2




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Administration of the Companies

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1}{b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, and as no meetings of
creditors were held, the Administrators’ remuneration and expenses have been approved by
the secured creditor

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Given the interdependency of the Companies and BPL the Administrators have traded the
Group as a single entity since appointment The Compantes were unable to pay direct costs
without the ongoing support of BPL However, it would have been difficult to trade and then
realise the assets of BPL without the control of the Companies and the protection offered by
the Administration appointment

There are no net realisations in the Companies and these companies are to be dissoclved The
Administrators reahised assets in BPL and this Company (s to be placed into CVL shortly
Therefore, given the diffenng exit processes of the Group companies we have determined to
now report separately on BPL and the Companies

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Daniel Francis Butters, Neville Barry Kahn and Adnan Peter Berry, of Deloitte were appointed
Administrators of the Companies by the Directors of the Companies on 8 December 2011,
following the filng of a Notice of Appointment of Administrators by the Directors

The Court having conduct of the proceedings i1s High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry (case numbers 1844, 1842, 1845, 1846, 1847, 1854, 1849, 1850,
1857, 1851, 1852, 1853, 1848, 1855, 1856 and 1841 of 2011)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm
that they have been authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them
jointly and severally

13 Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Administrations, all communications with creditors,
including updates and progress reports have been posted onto a website, which was set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 's www deloitte com/uk/barrattspriceless

A fetter was 1ssued to all creditors each time the website was updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for 3 months after
being uploaded to the site

The Companies {All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
1




2. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administratars concluded that the purpose of the
Admirustrations was to achieve a better result for crediters than would be obtained through
immediate Liquidations of the Companies The Administrators have performed their functions
in relation to the Companies with the objective set out In Paragraph 3(b) of Schedule B1 of the
Act by selling the business and assets of the Companies as previously reported in the
proposals

The proposals for all Companies were deemed approved an 1 February 2012 following an
announcement made by the Administrators not to convene meetings per Paragraph 52 of
Schedule B1 of the Act The proposals for all the Companies were as follows

1

the Administrators continue to manage the affairs and any remaining assets of the
Companies and the seftlement of all Administration expenses,

the Administrators continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the Directors of the
Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authornties with their investigation inte
the affairs of the Companies,

the Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Companies unless the Administrators conclude,
in their reasonable opinion, that a Company will have no assets available for distribution,

the Administrators be authonsed to distnbute funds to the secured and preferentiat
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distnbutions
to unsecured creditors, If the Court gives permission following an appropriate application,

that, in the event the creditors of each Company so determine, at meetings of creditors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of each or any Company comprising of not
more than five and not less than three creditors of that Company or Companies,

that, in respect of each Company where appiicable, the Creditors' Committee, if one 1s
appointed, be asked to agree that the basis of the Administrators' remuneration to be
fixed by reference to the ime properly given by the Administrators’ and therr staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus
VAT, and asked to agree the Administrators’ expenses,

that, If a Creditors’ Committee 15 not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors be
asked to agree that the basis of the Admimistrators remuneration be fixed by reference to
the time properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in attending to matters ansing
in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used
by Delottte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT, and asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses,

The Compantes (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
2




2.2

23

10

11

12

that, if a Creditors’ Committee 1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors
shall fix the Administrators' disbursements for mideage to be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing
during the Admiristrations, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate used by
Deloitte at the time when mileage 1s incurred (presently up to 45p per mile), plus VAT
where applicable,

that, in respect of each of the Companes with the exception of BPL, if a Creditors'
Committee rs not appointed, the secured and preferential creditors of each Company shall
be asked to fix the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration 1n accordance with Rule

2 106(5A)(a), to be fixed by reference to the ime propenry given by the Administrators’
and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the
prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work is
performed, plus VAT In addition those creditors shall also be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses and mileage be calculated by reference to mileage property
incurred by the Administrators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Administrations, at the prevaikng standard rate used by Deloitte at the time when the
mileage 1s incurred, plus VAT where applicable,

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Adrministrations,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Admiurnvstrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Admirustrations  This may include
the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission I1s obtaned)
and then the dissolution of the Compantes or altematively, seeking to put each or any of
the Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL"} or Compulsory Ligquidation,
depending on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

that, If each or any of the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Administrators
propose to be appointed Liguidators and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will become
the Liguidation Committee pursuant to Rule 4 174 of the Rules and that the basis of the
Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters
ansing In the Liquidations  As per Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule

2 117A(2)(b) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person to be
Liguidator(s) provided the nomination 1s made before the proposals are approved by
crediters For the purposes of Section 231 of the Act the Liguidators will each be
authonsed to carry out all functions, duttes and powers either jointly or severally, and

in the absence of Creditors’ Commuttees, the creditors of each Company (or secured and
preferential creditors where applicable) agree that the Administrators be discharged from
liability per Paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon the
Administrators’ filing their final report to creditors and vacating office

Amendments to proposals

There were no amendments to the proposals

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

The Companies (All in Adminustration) ~ Final progress report te creditors dated 16 November 2012

3




Proposal

5&6

7,889

10

1"

12

Current status

The Admirustrators have settled any expenses properly incurred in trading the
business from 8 December 2011 to the date of sale to BTL on 13 January
2012

An investigation into the conduct of the Companies’ directors has been
completed and confidential reports were submitted to the Insoivency Service
on 1 June 2012

At the date of appointment, Bank indebtedness (including interest) totalled
£7 25m Arnold Secunties was owed £2 82m (including interest) Both secured
claims have been agreed and patd in full from BPL

There are no preferential creditors in the Companies as there were no
employees Unsecured creditors have not been finalised or agreed as there 15
no prospect of a distnbution to unsecured creditors within the Companies

Both secured creditors have been repaid in full
No creditors’ committee was appotnted

The secured creditors of the Companies (with the exception of BPL) have
agreed to fix the Administrators’ remuneraton and disbursements by reference
to Rule 2 106 5(A), together with agreeing that the Administrators and their
staff charge mileage where properly incurred, at their standard rate, plus VAT
where applicable

All assets of the Companies have now been realised by the Admunustrators
The Administrators are now preparing to conclude the Administrations, and for
the Companies be dissolved

There are no funds to enable a distribution to be made to any class of creditor,
therefore the Companies cannot be placed into CVL

The Administrators shall be discharged from their habiity pursuant to
Paragraphs 98 and 89 of Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon the
Administrators’ filing therr final report to creditors and vacating office

Further information n respect of the realisation of assets, the status of labilihes and the
estimated outcome for creditors I1s contained in the following sections of this report

The Companies {All in Adrrunistration) - Final progress report to crediors dated 16 November 2012

4




31

3.2

a3

34

35

3.6

STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION

Trading

BPL i1s the main trading company of the Group and is the employer of Head Office staff as
well as its store employees The Administrators traded the business of BPL for the penod 8
December 2011 to 13 January 2012 at which time the business and assets of the Group were
acquired by BTL

The Companies were either property companies or holding companies which were required to
be placed in administration to allow the trading of BPL and to asstst with the wider asset
realisation of the Group

The Administratars refer you to ther Statement of Proposals dated 19 January 2012, and their
First Progress Report to Creditors dated 2 July 2012 for further information regarding the
trading penod

Meeting of creditors

In accordance with Schedule B1, Paragraph 52(1)(b), the Administrators confirm that as there
was no possibility of an unsecured dividend to be made from any of the Companies no
meeting of creditors was convened

No creditars submitted a request for a meeting of creditors, therefore the Admirustrators
proposals were deemed approved on 1 February 2012

Distributions to creditors

Secured creditors have been paid in full through the trading of BPL There are no funds
available for distnbution unsecured creditors

Exit

As there are insufficient assets to enable a distribution to be made to any class of creditor, the
Administrators will now proceed to conclude the Administrations by filing the requisite notices
with the Registrar of Companies The Companies will be dissolved three months after the
registration of the notices by the Registrar

investigations

As part of the Admimistrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies Directors was completed

In this regard, confidential reports regarding the Companies were submitted to the Insolvency
Service on 1 June 2012

EU regulations

As stated in the Administration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

The Companies (All In Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

5




4.1

42

i 4.3
|

44

ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ADMINISTRATION
OUTCOME

Introduction |

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Receipts and Payments accounts in respect of the
Companies covering the penod from 8 June 2012 to 16 November 2012 together with
cumulative details of the transactions from the date of appointment, in accordance with SIP7

(E&W)

Please be advised that the format of the Receipts and Payments accounts differs from that
previously reported by the Administrators The Administrators have amended the format in
order to assist the credrtors to easily identify the specific receipts and payments of the
respective Company within the Group

In this section, we have surnmansed the main asset realisations dunng the penod since our
last progress report to creditors

Asset realisations

In the period since our last report, a total of £506,844 in respect of rates rebates together with
£9,825 of interest was received across the Group These monies were subsequently
reimbursed to BPL, who had earler settled pre and post administration rates habiities in the
same sums

Unrealised assets '
There are no assets which remain to be realised in respect of the Companies
QOutcome for creditors

There 15 no prospect of funds becoming available for distnbution to unsecured creditors in any
of the Companies

The Companies (Al in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
&




51

52

53

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

At the date of appointment, the Bank held fixed and floating charges over BPL's and the
Companies assets and was owed £7 25m The Bank was repaid in full on 9 February 2012

A further secured creditor (Arnold Secunties), subordinated to the Bank m order of prionity was
owed £2 82m This amount was repaid via a distribution in specie of the assets detailed below
(per the sale of Business), and a cash repayment of £0 32m on 25 Apnl 2012

£

Stock and trade 15m
Galway Property 03m
Appertey Bridge Loan 07m
25m

Preferentiat creditors

All employees were contracted to BPL, therefore there were no preferential creditors in
respect of any of the Companies

Prescnbed Part & Unsecured creditors

The Floating charge creditors have been repaid in full and therefore the PP provisions do not
apply The Administrators refer you to their progress report dated 2 July 2012 for further
details regarding the PP

There are insufficient assets to enable a distnbution to be made to any unsecured creditors of
the Companies

The Companies (All n Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 Novernber 2012
7




6.1

62

6.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to original penod of appointment

It was not necessary to extend any of the Administrations beyond the imtial penod of 12
months

Administrators’ discharge

The Administrators will be discharged from liability on filng of Notices as detalled at 2 2
paragraph 12 above

SIP13 (E&W) — Transacticns with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in StP13 (E&W), details of the Companies’
transachons with connected parties during the perod of this report and the fwo years pnor to
our appointment are provided below

Date Details of transaction Sales / | Name of Connection
{Purchases) (£) | counterparty

13 Sale of Business and Referred to in | BTL Commeon Directors and
January Assets of Companies section 3 3 Shareholders
2012 above

in respect of the transaction relating to the sale of business, the purchaser sought
independent legai advice from a firm of solicitars

Pre-appointment connected party transactions were detailled in the Administrators proposals
which have been posted to the website as detaifed In Section 1 3 above The Administrators
have investigated the pre-appointment transactions and have satisfied themselves that these
were undertaken on an arms' length basis

The Compames (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

8




7. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

There are no Pre-Admmistration costs in this matter

The Companies (All In Administration} — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
]




8.1

ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Administrators’ Remuneration and Expenses

8.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

For each of the Companies, the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration was fixed by the
secured creditors following the release of the Paragraph 52 statement y reference to the time
properly given by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Admirustrahons calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte
at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT

In addition, for each of the Companies, the Administrators’ disbursements and mileage were
fixed by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their staff in
attending to matters ansing duning the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard
mileage rate used by Deloitte at the time when mileage 1s incurred (presently up to 45p per
mile), plus VAT where applicable

For each of the Companies, we have provided a summary of total time charges for the penod
of the report below and in more detail at Appendix 3

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £92,148 in respect of all the
Administrations made up of 248 hours at an average charge out rate of £372 across all
grades of staff Time 1s charged in six minute increments and has been charged across the
Companies as detailed below

= £6,154 in respect of Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Limited)
made up of 18 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £373 across all grades of
staff,

= £197 in respect of PSL Realisations Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes Limited) made
up of 0 6 hours at an average charge out rate of £328 across all grades of staff,

s £5,028 in respect of BSP Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties
Limited) made up of 13 9 hours at an average charge out rate of £362 across all
grades of staff,

e £19,503 in respect of BSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties
2 Limited) made up of 49 1 hours at an average charge out rate of £397 across all
grades of staff,

s £5.4221n respect of BSP Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Barratis Shoes Properties
3 Limited) made up of 15 2 hours at an average charge out rate of £357 across all
grades of staff,

» £51241n respect of BSP Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4
Limited) made up of 14 3 hours at an average charge out rate of £358 across all
grades of staff,

¢ £5200 in respect of BSP Realisations 5 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties
5 Limited) made up of 14 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £359 across all
grades of staff,

The Companies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

10




e £4,659 in respect of BSP Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6
Limited) made up of 12 8 hours at an average charge out rate of £364 across all
grades of staff,

e £5791 n respect of BSP Realisations Jersey Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Properties (Jersey) Limited) made up of 14 9 hours at an average charge out rate of
£390 across all grades of staff,

e £6,588 In respect of PSP Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties
Limited} made up of 18 0 hours at an average charge out rate of £366 across all
grades of staff,

* £5,184 in respect of PSP Realsations 2 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties
2 Limited) made up of 14 4 hours at an average charge out rate of £360 across all
grades of staff

s £5,318 in respect of PSP Realisations 3 Limrted (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties
3 Limited) made up of 14 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £367 across all
grades of staff,

= £4,053 n respect of PSP Reahsations 4 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties
4 Limited) made up of 11 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £352 across all
grades of staff,

s £4,506 In respect of PSP Realisations 5 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties
5 Limited) made up of 12 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £360 across all
grades of staff,

+ £3,893n respect of PSP Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Pnceless Shoes Properties
6 Limited) made up of 10 7 hours at an average charge out rate of £364 across all
grades of staff,

e £5528n respect of One Year Limited made up of 14 6 hours at an average charge
out rate of £379 across all grades of staff

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories

. Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, complance, cashiering and accounting

. Investigations includes investigating the Company’s affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its Directors

. Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insunng assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property Issues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, realisation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

. Trading includes planning, identifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supphier and fandlord 1ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (including pensions and other staff benefits)

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

The Companies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
11




] Case spacific matters include employee pension related 1ssues, VAT and
corporation tax 1ssues

For each of the Companies, an analysis of the total remuneration charged for the peniod of the
appointment 1s shown at Appendix 4

The Administrators have drawn £19,780 plus VAT in respect of therr ime charges against the
Companies, specifically BSP Realisations 2 Limited for the penod of the appointment All
other time charges, and the balances have been wnitten off as irrecoverable

“A Creditors’ Guide to Remuneration” 1s available for download at www deloitte com/uk/sip-8-
england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request t writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

812 Expenses

Dunng the Administrations the Administrators have mcurred expenses of £4,441 512 and
which are summansed in the tables below

Bridge Realisations Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

D8M2ZM1 to 1611112 N
Insurance/Bordereau 1706 68
Postage 2802
R
Total 1,73470

PSL Realisations Limited

MNature of disbursement (£)
08112111 to 161117112

Insurance/Bordereau 128001

Total 1,280 01

BSP Realisations Limited

Nature of disbursement (£)
08/12/11 to 16111112

Insurance/Bordereau 120 00

Total 120 00

The Companies (All n Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
12




BSP Realisations 2 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£}

insurance/Bordereau

Total

08/12/11 to 16111112

22000

22000

BSP Realisations 3 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

0811211 to 16/11/12

7001

7001

BSP Realisations 4 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

08112111 to 164141192

25000

250 00

BSP Realisations § Limited
Nature of disbursement {£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

0812/11 to 16/111/12

8000

20 00

BSP Realhisations 6 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

08M12/11 to 16141112

3000

3000

The Companies (All in Administration) - Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

13




BSP Realigations (Jersey} Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

08M2/11 to 16/11/12

3000

3000

PSP Reallsations Limited
Nature of disbursement (£}

Insurance/Bordereau
Postage

Total

08/12111 to 16/1112

13000
678

13678

PSP Realisations 2 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Borderezu

Total

08/12/11 to 16/11/12

2000

2000

PSP Realisations 3 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insuranc¢e/Bordereau

Total

08/12/11 to 16/11/12

53 34

5334

PSP Realisations 4 Limited
Nature of disbursement (£)

Insurance/Bordereau

Total

08112111 to 1811412

23667

236 67

The Companies (All tn Admiristration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
14




PSP Realisations 5 Limited

Nature of disbursement (£)
08/12/11 to 16/11/12

Insurance/Bordereau 12000

Total 120 00

PSP Reallsations 6 Limited

Nature of disbursement (£)
08/12/11 to 16711112

Insurance/Berdereau 3000

Total 30 00

One Year Limited

Nature of disbursement (£}
08/12/11 to 16111112

Insurance/Bordereau 3000

Total 30 00

The Adminstrators have drawn £4,442 plus VAT in respect of third party expenses incurred in
the Companies Of this, £220 plus VAT was paid out of asset realisations in BSP Realisations
2 Limited The balance of £4,222 has been pad as an expense by BPL, following the approval
of creditors

Mieage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage s incurred

82 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categones of staff is based on our 2012
charge out rates as summarnsed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant

manager
Grade £ £ £
2011 2012 2012 1 2013
(Jan-Aug) (Sept 2012 -
Aug 2013}
Partners/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 920 605 to 950
Managers 280 to 670 295 to 700 30510 720
Assistants and 17510 280 150 to 295 155 to 305
Support Staff

The Companies {All tn Administration) — Final progress report to credrtors dated 16 November 2012
15




8.3

L)

8.5

8.6

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such spectalists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructunng Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their tme
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 September 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 3% and
the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Cross Guarantees

Given the interdependency of the Group and cross guarantees being in place, and the
necessity for the Companies to be placed in Admunistration to allow BPL to trade and realise

assets, third party expenses in the Companies have been paid by BPL

Other professional costs

All other professional advisers and fees are attributable to BPL The Companies have incurred
no other professional costs

Creditors’ nght to request information

Any secured credrtor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with leave of the Court, may, in writing, request the Administrators to |
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, In
accordance with Rule 2 47(1)(fa) and 2 48A of the Rules

Creditors’ nght to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured credior or, unsecured creditar with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with leave of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders
{in accordance with Rule 2 109(4) of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneraton which the Administrators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or
all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detaifing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 2 109 of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies (All in Administration) ~ Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
16




APPENDIX 1 - STATUTORY INFORMATION

BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED) _

BSP REALISATIONS § LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES & LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS €& LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 5§ LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES § LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS & LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITED

Court Number 1844 of 2011

Court Number 1842 of 2011

Court Number 1845 of 2011

Court Number 1846 of 2011

Court Numbaer 1847 of 2011

Court Number 1854 of 2011

Court Number 1849 of 2011

Court Number 1850 of 2011

Court Number 1857 of 2011

Court Number 1851 of 2011

Court Number 1852 of 2011

Court Number 1853 of 2011

Court Number 1848 of 2011

Court Number 1855 of 2011

Court Number 1856 of 2011

Court Number 1841 of 2011

The Companies (All in Admimistration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
0




Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes Limited

Priceiess Shoes
Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Admirustrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Adminustration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1844 of 2011

8 December 2011

Danvel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newille Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Ptace, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873804

8 April 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Dawvid Edwin Lockyer
John Martin Weawving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1842 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, L51
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Delotte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873783

8 April 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited

Michael Anthony Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Compames (All in Administration) ~ Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

1




Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1845 of 2011

8 December 2011

Darvuel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873842

8 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

B8DO LLP

The Board of Directors
Twe Years Limited
Michael Anthony 2iff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Adrministration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dvision,
Leeds District Reqistry

1846 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Delaitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06893185

30 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1847 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS9
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897769

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies (All in Admuristration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012
0




Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties 4 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 5 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Adminustrators

Reqgistered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Drrectors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dvision,
Leeds District Registry

1854 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL.

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

clo Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897775

6 May 2009

Ann Elzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Cirectors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Reqgistry

1849 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Delotte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897781

6 May 2009

Ann Elzabeth
MecGaookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max 2iff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1850 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/fo Delaitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07193687

17 March 2010

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weawving

Nil

The Compantes (All in Administration} — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

0




Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties (Jersey)
Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties Limited

Pnceless Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Adminsstration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1857 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Sguare, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07026053

22 September 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Admimistration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1851 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 Crty
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873749

8 Apnil 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nd

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1852 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 Cty Square, Leeds,
LS12AL

06893213

30 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO L.LP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies (All in Administraton) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

0




Company Name

Previous Names

Pnceless Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 4 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 5 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Admirustrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Birectors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1853 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newlle Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

¢/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897547

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDC LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Admunistration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1848 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897566

6 May 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weawing

Nl

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1855 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrnan Peter Berry
Deloifte LLP, 1 Crty
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897764

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors

Two Years Limted
Michael Antheny Ziff
Edward Max Ziff
John Martm Weawving
Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Nil

The Compames (All in Admimistration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

0




Company Name

Previous Names

Priceless Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

One Year Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Admiristration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1856 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07176539

3 March 2010

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Beard of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Admirustration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distrnict Registry

1841 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Delaitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

¢/o Detoitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06772345

12 December 2008

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies (All in Administration) ~ Final progress report to creditors dated 16 Novernber 2012

1




APPENDIX 2 - ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Limited)
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNY

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
000 000
PAYMENTS
G 0o 000
Net Recepts/{Payments) 008 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
000 000

PSL Realisations Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes Limited)
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/201

of affairs To 16/41/2012 To 16/111/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Book Debts 3288 3268
Bank Interest Gross 007 007
3275 3275
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Book Debts 3268 3268
Transfer of Bank Interest 007 007
3272 3272
Net Receipts/(Payments) 00 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating IB Current A/C 000 000
000 000

The Companies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 18 November 2012




BSP Reallsations Limited {formerly Barratts Shoes Properties Limited)
{In Administration}

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rates 000 84,849 65
Bank Interest Gross 24503 472 60
24503 8532225
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates Rebates 84,849 65 84,849 65
Transter of Bank Interest 47260 472 60
8532225 853225
Net Recepts/{(Payments) (85,077 22) 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Flaating 1B Cumrent A/C (85,077 22) 000
(85,077 22) 000

The Companies {All n Administration) — Final progress report to crediors dated 16 November 2012




BSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 2 Limited)
{In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08M2/2011
of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS '
Book Debts - Suspense Account 000 4,500 00
Cash at Bank 42542 00 00e 000
Cash @ Solicitors 294104 294104
Rent 000 1,227 22
Rates Fund 4,306 00 33,183 81
Acquisiion of Lease 000 20,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 18178 31915
7428 82 6217122
PAYMENTS
Admunistrators' Fees 19,780 G0 19,780 00
Admmistrators’ Expenses 22000 22000
Transfer of Rate Refunds & Vanous 41,852 07 41,852 07
Transter of Bank Interest 31916 31915
62,171 22 6217122
Net Receipis/{Payments) (54,742 40) 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
VAT Recewable 4 000 0D 4,000 00
Floating IB Current A/C (58,742 40) 000
VAT Payable 000 (4,000 00)
(54,742 40) 000
The Compamies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012 4




BSP Realisations 3 Limited {formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited)
{in Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/14/2012 To 16M11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rates Refund 000 68,456 63
Bank Interest Gross 197 54 326 50
197 54 68,783 13
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rate Refunds 68,456 B3 68,456 63
Transfer of Bank Interest 326 50 326 50
68,783 13 68,783 13
Net Receipts/{Payments) (68,585 59} 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating 1B Current A/C (68,585 59) 000
(68,585 59) 0 00

BSP Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited
{In Admimistration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 1611112012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Cash at Bank 63,937 00 000 Q00
Rates Refund 1,513 01 11,185 85
Bank Interest Gross 922 3088
1,522 23 11,216 73
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates & Rents 11,185 85 11,18585
Transfer of Bank Interest 30 88 3088
11,216 73 11,216 73
Net Receipts/(Payments) (9,694 50) 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating IB Current A/C (3,541 96) coo
iB Current A/C Re Liberation Managemen (6,152 54) 000
{9,684 50) 000

The Companies (All iIn Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012




BSP Realisations 5 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited)
{In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Cash at Bank 27800 000 000
Utihties & Rates Refunds 8,869 34 34614 39
Bank Inierest Gross 8870 14971
8 958 08 34,764 10
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rate Refunds 34,614 39 34614 39
Transfer of Bark Interest 149 74 1481
3476410 34764 10
Net Receipts/{Payments) (25,806 02) 0 00
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Fioating 1B Cumrent A/C (25,806 02) 000
(25,806 02) 0 00

BSP Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited)
{ln Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16H1/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rates Refund 000 8,449 52
Bank Interest Gross 2387 4507
23 87 8,494 59
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rate Refunds 8449 52 8,449 52
Transfer of Bank Interest 4507 4507
8494 59 8,494 59
Net Receipts/(Payments) (8470 72) 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating IB Current A/C (8,470 72) 000
(8470 72) 000

The Companies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012 8§




BSP Realisations Jersey Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties (Jersey) Limited)
{In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16M11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
000 0400
PAYMENTS
000 000
Net Receipts/(Payments) 000 000
{
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
000 000

PSP Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties Limited)
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2612 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16111/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Cash at Bank 2580900 000 000
Rates Refund 000 58,251 36
Bank Interest Gross 167 85 286 59
167 B85 58537 95
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates 58,251 36 58,251 36
Transfer of Bank Interest 286 59 286 59
58537 95 5853795
Net Receipts/{Payments) {58 370 10) 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating iB Current AJG {58 370 10) 0qQa
(58,370 10} 0490

The Companies {(All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012




PSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 2 Limited)
{in Administration}

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rates Refund 000 33307
Bank Interest Gross 941 1594
941 3671
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates 333077 333077
Transfer of Bank Interest 1594 1594
334671 3,346 71
Net Recepts/{Payments) {3,337 30 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Fioating IB Current A/C (3,337 30) 000
(3,337 30) 000

PSP Realisations 3 Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited)
{in Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16M1/2012 To 16/11/20412
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Rates Refund 000 32,470 95
Bank interest Grass 9375 17357
9375 32644 52
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates 3247095 3247095
Transfer of Bank Interest 17357 17357
32644 52 32644 52
Net Receipts/{Payments) {32,550 77) D 00
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Floating |B Current A/C {32550 7T 000
(32,550 77) 0 00

The Companies (All tnh Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 Novemnber 2012




PSP Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 4 Limited)
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS® RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement
of affairs
£
RECEIPTS
Book Debts
Cash at Bank 7322900
Rates Refund

Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS
Transfer of Book Debts & Rates
Transfer of Bank Intefest

Net Recepts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Floatmng IB Current A/C

From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011
To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £

000 7.050 00

000 000

9753 11 56,739 27

189 81 34967

9.942 G2 74.138 94

73,789 27 73780 27

349 67 34967

74,138 94 74,138 94

64 186 02} 000
{64,196 02) 000
(64,196 02) 000

PSP Realisations 5 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited)
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCQUNT

Statement
of affarrs
£
RECEIPTS
Cash at Bank 1,357 00
Rent
Rates Refund

Bank interest Gross

PAYMENTS
Transfer of Rates & Rents
Transfer of Bank Interest

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Floatng 1B Current A/C

From 08/06/2012
To 16/11/2012

From 08/12/2011
To 16/11/2012

£ £

000 000

000 106 25

2,845 30 24,872 11
67 41 104 31
2012 71 25,082 67
24,957 69 24 957 69
124 98 12498
25,082 87 25,082 67
(22,169 96) 000
(22,169 96) 000
(22,169 96) 000

The Comparies (All in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012




PSP Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited)
{In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011

of affairs To 16/11/2012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Q00 000
PAYMENTS
000 oo
Net Receipts/(Payments) 000 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
000 000
One Year Limited
(In Administration)
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
Statement From 08/06/2012 From 08/12/2011
of affars To 1611112012 To 16/11/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
000 000
PAYMENTS
000 000
Net Receipts/{(Payments) G oo 000
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
0 00 000

The Companies (Allin Adrmiristration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012 10




APPENDIX 3

THE COMPANIES
{IN ADMINISTRATION)

ADMINISTRATORS® TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD B JUNE 2012 TO 16 NOVEMBER 2012

Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Limited] - tn Administration

Time costs for the perlod 08/08/12 to 16/11/12

Partnars & Directors Menagers Axslstants & Support TOTAL Aversgn
Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(E) Hours | cCostE) Houss | Cost (£) Hours | cost(f) Comt (£)
Administration and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Flling 010 2500 180 520 50 100 287 00 270 953 50 355 00
Cape Suparvision Managemani and Closure - 5230 193200 050 143 50 580 207550 AST M
Ganersl Reporting - 700 2730 00 - 700 2 730 00 390 00
— E— — i E—— h p—
Investigations
Ruporta on Directors Conduct 100 300 00 - 100 35000 390 00
- 155 T80
s
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0 4 83 00 1490 5 638 50 150 430 50 16 50 8 154 00 372 97
e —
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
PSL Realisations Limited (formaerly Pricsless Shoes Tirme costs for the parfod OW/08M 2 10 16811112
Limited) - In Administration
Parinara & Dirsctors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Avarage
N Hourly Rats
Mours | Cestit) Hours | Costit) Hours | Costit) Hours | Coesmif) Cost1t)
Administration and Planning
Cashlering snd Statutory Flling - [EL] 8450 030 850 295 D¢
Case Suparvision Managerneit and Closure - 020 900 010 20 50 030 108 50 381 87
- 730 i ] [
L — — — L=t
TOTAL HOURS & COST 020 T8 00 340 118 60 o 80 197.00 32833

[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TGO DATE




BSP Realisati Limited {f rly Barmatts Shoes Timw costs for the period 0B/06M2 to 1611112
Properties Limited) In A ation
Paitnars & Directors Manageia Assistants & Suppart TOTAL Average
Hourly Rate
Hours Cost (£} Hours T_ Cost(E} Hours I LCost (£] Hours ’ Cust {E) Cost (&)
Administration and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Fing ¢ BS 00 130 450 50 100 54950 e 1084 00 FLIR+
Case SUPMVISIOn, Mahagernen and Closure 410 1471 50 050 12200 4.60 180350 8 41
Ganeral Reporting 500 1950 00 500 1950 00 W 0
LKL EST0 ; b1 LA
investigations
Reporty on Directors Conduet 100 300 00 100 300 00 390 00
T8 T 1
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0.10 5500 11 40 4371 0% 240 o471 80 13.90 5,027 30 361 69
———— e
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN T0 DATE ]
B3P Realisations 2 Limited {formearly Barratts Shoes Time costs for the pariod 08/08/12 to 16111712
Proparties 2 Limited] - In Administration
Partnars & Directors Managers Assistants & Suppait TOTAL Average
Hourly Rats
Howrs | Cost K} Hours | Cost{f} Hours | ~CostiE] Hours | cCosti Cont (£}
Administration and Planning
Cashlaring and Statutory Filing 020 170 00 810 198050 350 101150 280 3162.00 322084
Case Supervision, Management snd Closure 410 147150 o070 158 50 4.80 1828 00 AT
Benaral Reporting 500 195 00 500 1950 0D 390.00
——r———mr - |
P PE— E—— e — 2 =B
Invastigations
Reports on Directors Conduct - 100 INK 100 390 00 200 00
T 100 Y0 O |
s e e—
Trading
Ongoling Trading 550 187750 5 50 14877 50 305,00
W I
Realisaton of Aasats
Property Freshold and Laeasehoki 300 10 895 00 23.00 10 893 00 485.00
0 G|
S ML i
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0.20 170 00 44.70 18,184 50 4.2} 116800 48.10 19 50250 M7 20
TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE 1 "9 750 00
The C {Altin A ) — Final prog report to cred dated 15 Navember 2012 12




BSP Realisstions 3 Limited {formerty Barratts Shoes

Proparties 3 Limitad] - in Administration

Time costs for the period D&06/12 to 1811112

Partners & Dimetors Managers Assistants & Suppost TOTAL Average
o Hourly Rata
Hours | Cosl (£} Hours | costig) Houre | Cost () Houre | Cost({E) Cot
Administration and Planning
Cashlering nd Statutory Filing o10 8500 130 459 50 200 83500 380 117650 32784
Casa Suparvision Mansgement and Closurs 420 154200 Q90 18550 510 110150 334 80
Ganeral Reporting 580 214500 550 214500 390 00
LKL B k& N U I "B O T %5 201 1 O o . % 14
Investigations
Reparts on Dirsciors Conduct 100 390 00 - 100 390 00 390 00
—08 35000 TH IR [ Ju0 00
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85.00 12.00 4.538.50 310 800 50 1820 5 472.00 XL
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE
BSP Raalisations 4 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoas Tima costs for the period ON0S12 to 161112
Properties 4 Limited) - In Administration
Pariners & Direciors Managsrs Assistants 8 Support TOTAL Average
- Hourly Rata
oot~ Hora | Costif) | “Wourd [ Cost{tQ ™| ‘Hours ] ChHat{f] Houta ] Cost (i Coxtef)
Administration and Planning
Cashiaring and Statutory Flllag 140 507 50 190 540 60 3.30 1034 00 319 30
Case Supervision Mansgement and Closure 280 1355 00 o7 17909 450 153800 34111
General Reporting 550 2145 00 550 2145.00 399 00
- 3070 “T 08 53 I T 7 X
Investigations
Reports on Dirsctors Conduct 100 390 0 - 100 190.00 390 00
T80 W TR S50 |
-+ ——t
TOTAL HOURS & COST 1170 4105 50 2 80 715 50 14 30 5 124 00 358.32

[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE

The C

(Al n Ad

n) — Final progress repon (o craditors datsd 168 November 2012




BSP Raealisations 5 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoss

Time costs for the pariod D&/06/12 te 18/1112

Properties 5 Limited) In A
Partnars & Directors. Managers Agsistants 8 Suppart TOTAL Avarage
Hourly Rate
Hours | Gost (£} Hours | Costif) Hours | Castig) Hours | cCost(f) Lot (£}
Administration and Planning
Cashlaring and Statutory Fliing 010 8500 130 459 50 230 68150 70 1.208.00 128 48
Casa Buparvizion Mansgement and Closure - 360 1278 00 oo 170 00 430 1 45700 A3 4
Generat Raporting 500 1950 00 5,00 1950.00 390 00
L] - L1 =18 b1 LI BN — — Tevon
Investigations
Reporty on Directors Conduct 150 585 00 1.50 545.00 390 00
T30 Lt T LR L
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 35 60 11 40 427250 3.00 842 50 14.50 $,200.00 158 82
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN T0 DATE ]
BSP Realisations 6 Limited {formerty Barratts Shoes Time costs for the period 08/08/12 to 1811112
Propertiss 6 Limited) In Administration
Partnars & £ Support TOTAL Aversge
Hourly Rate
Hours ] Cost (£) Houre [ Coat (E) Hours | Cast [£) Hours. | Coxt ) Cost (£}
Adminlistration and Planning
Cashlering and Statutory Fillng 010 8500 130 459 50 050 2250 230 €07 00 5087
Casa Suparvision Management and Closure 33 113550 o070 137 00 400 131030 12813
General Reporting 500 1950 00 5.00 1,850.00 390 00
L‘—‘—ﬂ'ﬂ_"_l'!'ﬂ‘ 185 I3 | T3 10735 |
n — S— —— —
Reports on Directors Conduct - 150 £2500 - 150 585 00 390 00
< L) - T
— i ——m—
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85 00 1110 4130 00 1.80 443 50 12.80 485850 383 95
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE
The Companies (Al in A - Final progress report to cred: dated 16 N bar 2012 14




BSP Raalisations Jersey Limitad {formerly Barraits Shoas

Time costs for the period 08/06/12 to 1611112

Propartias (Jarsay) Limited In Ad ation
Partners & Oltectors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Aversge
Hourty Rate
Hours L Cost {£) Hours J Cost £} Hours ] Cost {E} Hours t Cast {£} Cost {f)
Admirstration and Planning -
Cashlering and Statutory Filing 010 a% 00 180 674 00 100 287 10 am 959 00 35185
Case Suparvision Mansgement and Closurs 430 155100 080 125 00 ap0 1678.00 342,04
Ganeral Reporting 500 1050 00 500 1,830.00 390 00
L 1 1 [~ 186 anm|
— — o e —————
investigations
Reports on Olrectoes Conduct 150 585 00 150 535 00 300 00
e —— e
Other Matters include
Tax and VAT e75 &30 00 ars 830 00 240 0
[k TR (k] LALED]
L s
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0.85 715.00 1_!.40 4 644 00 1.80 412 00 1488 5 781.00 189 97
[TCTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE
PSP Realisations Limited (formarty Pncelass Shoas Time costs for the panocd 08/06/12 to 16/1112
Properties Limited! in A | {
Partners & Direcion Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Averngs
Hourly Rate
Hours |  Gosi{f) Hours | Cowtif) Hours | Gast (£} Hours Cont (£ Cost {£)
and P 9
Cashlering end Statutory Fling ¢10 85 00 130 457 50 220 834 00 asg 118050 nraz
Case Supervision Mansgsment and Closurs 550 2028 50 (1] ] 260 50 840 228T.00 35T M
‘Ganaral Reporing - 800 2 340 00 800 2 340 00 390 00
LKL L4 T4 T 71
LA e
Investigations
Raports on [irsctors Conduct 200 760 00 200 T80 00 390 00
~ il T I
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 83 06 1480 3 804 00 310 238 50 18 00 0,587.50 385 97
{TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE 1
The Comp (A0 A ) - Final prograss nepon 1 creditors dated 16 November 2012 15




PSP Realisations 2 Limited (formearly Pricelass Shoes
Propertiss 2 Limited) - In Administrati

Time costs for the parlod 080812 to 1811112

e ——— e i

Partners & Direciors Managers Asaistants & Suppoit TOTAL Average
Hously Rata
Hours Cast (K] Hows [ Cost(f) Howrs | Cost(f) Hours | “Costig) Cost (£)
—— ion and Planning
Cashiaring and Statutory Flling 010 8500 120 430 00 240 92 00 in 120700
Caxa Suparvision Managenent and Closurs 450 1638 50 arno 20350 520 183200 mLn
Ganaral Reporiing 450 375500 - 450 175500 39000
| E— [ AZ 00 k1] T4 50 | LRT] T
e e
linvestigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 100 390 00 - 100 390 00 390 00
N 1 -
I
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85.00 11.20 4.703 50 310 B595.50 14 40 1,184 0O 30 00
TOTAL FEES DRAWN 70 DATE |
PSP Realisations 3 timited (formery Pricelass Shoes Time costs for the period 08/08/12 to 16/14/12
Propertios 3 Limited) - In Administrati
Partnars 8 Dirsctors Mansg#s Assistants & Support TOTAL Aveiage
Hourty Rats
Houts | Costig) Houwss |  Cost(E} Howrs | Co#tIE] Hours | Costif] Cost [£)
Admir and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Filing 010 8500 120 43000 160 45400 290 978 00 wre
Case Supervision Mahagerrent and Closure - 450 162850 o080 175 00 510 1,803 30 538
Ganeral Reporting - 55 2 145 00 5 50 214500 390 00
(— tw W I i I T
—— = — — P—
Investigations
Reports on Birectors Comdut 100 390 00 1.00 390 90 390.00
~ 7 150 E1o L | ——IoN
LR —
[TOTAL HOURS & CO5T 010 0% 00 12 20 4 533 50 220 $30.00 14 80 5317 50 38872

[TOTAL FEES DRAWN T GATE

The Companies (All in A

abon) — Final progr report t¢

dated 18 N ber 2012




PSP Reallsations 4 Limited (formerty Priceless Shoes
Propertias 4 Limited) - in. Administration

Time costs for the pericd 08/06/12 to 18111152

Partners & Directors Managars Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(g) Hours | Cost (£) Hours | Cost(f) Houts |~ Cout (£) Cont (£)
Administration and Planning
Cavhlering and Statuiory Filing o0 8500 210 80500 280 21200 500 170200 340 40
Cass Supervision Mansgement and Closure 490 1 785 50 O 80 17500 _{g 1 080.50 158 48
o0 Boi|  To0  TEwid] X
Investigations -
Reparts on Directors Conduct 100 390 00 - 100 390 390 00
< 7 E_ 390 b6 T 390 0a |
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0 10 85.00 8 00 2 930 50 3.40 987,00 11 8¢ 4 052.50 352 33
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
PSP Reallsations & Limited {formerly Priceless Shoes Time costs for the pericd 08/06/12 to 16/11/12
Properties 5 Limited) - in Adminlstration
Partners & M & Support TOTAL Average
N ay Howurty Rate
e o e e o Hours . Costify Hours | Costie} [ Hours [ Cost(g) Hours | Coat(f) Gost (€]
Administration and Ptanning
Cashiaring and Statitory Filing o610 8500 150 71350 200 579 00 400 1377 %0 34433
Casa Supervision Mansgement and Closura 350 139350 060 17500 a.50 1508 30 34858
Ganeral Reporting 300 1170 00 - 300 1170.00 390 00
0106 8505 5 H TR W) L) LAILLC R
Invastigations
Repoits on Directors Conduct - 100 350 00 - 100 300 00 350 00
T 3000 10
TOTAL HOURS & COST 01t 85 00 9 80 3 667 00 280 754 00 12 50 4.508 00 300 48
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
The Comparnes (Al m Admanstration) — Final progreas report to creditors datad 16 Movember 2012 17




PSP Realisations & Limited (formerty Priceless Shoes
Properties & Limited) - In Administration

Time costs for the period 08/06/12 to 18/11/12

Parthars & Directoss Managers Assistants & Support TOFAL Average
Hously Rate
Hours Cost {£} Hours l Cost (E) Hours | Cost(E) Hours 1 Cost (£} Cost {E}
|Administration and Planning
Gashierlng and Statutory Fling o1 8300 140 48% 00 100 28700 %0 57100 34840
Case Supesvision Managamant and Closure - 370 1216 50 059 145 50 420 148200 348,10
General Reporting 3 00 3170 00 - 300 1170 60 390 00
AL —r! o p— _—! i
investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 100 380 00 - 100 390 00 300 00
— T
i M A —ey |
[TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 8500 10 3 378 &0 134 432 50 1970 3 893 00 343 83
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
One Year Limited - In Administration Time costs for the period 03/06/12 to 18/11/12
Partners & Diractors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
Hourly Rate
Hours |~ Cost(E) Hours__ | Cost(E} Hours | “Cost(g} Hours | _ Cost(g) Coml ()
A and Plannl
Cashiaring and Statutory Fillng 810 a5 0g 150 535 50 100 287 00 260 o050 5o 19
Case Supervision Management and Ciosure 360 138100 040 11600 400 149700 425
General Reporting 600 2 340 00 800 2 340 00 390 00
LKL L:L] L LD L —
Investigations.
Reports on Directors Conduct - 200 T80 00 2 00 T80 0 390 00
z 5]
— e
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85 00 1310 5 039 50 140 403 00 14 80 5 577 50 378.80
{TOTAL FEES DRAWN TC DATE
The Comp {All n A = Final prog dated 16 012 18




APPENDIX 4

THE COMPANIES
[IN ADMINISTRATION)

ADMINISTRATORS' TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 8 DECEMBER 2011 70 18 NOVEMBER 2042

Bridge Realisztions Limited (tormerty Barratts Shoes Time costs for the pariod 0A12/11 to 168/11112

Limitad) - In A ration
Parthuss & Directors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
Hourly Rata
Hours | Comt[} Hours | Cost{f) Hours | Cost [f] Hours |  Costigy Cost [£)
Administration and Planning
Gashiering and Statutory Filing o1 8500 220 #2700 130 37250 e 1,284.50 358 81
Casa Bupsrviabon, Managenwnt and Clasure - 580 2047 50 080 22800 040 227850 5 T0
Genarml Reporting 700 273000 700 2 T30.00 190
0 S % [N 1 L T
Investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 1 00 850 00 250 975 00 - 350 182800 52143
00 £50 00 LF 5N
TOTAL HOURS & COST 110 935 00 17.30 8,579.50 2.10 801.50 20,50 8 118.00 208 90
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
PSL Reatisations Limited fy Priceloss Shoes Thme costs for the period 08/42111 to 18111112
_Umited) - In Administration
Partnecs & Dicactors Managers Asnistants & SuUpporn TOTAL Avatage
Hourtly Rate
Hows | Costif) Hours | Costif} Hours | Cost(5) Hours | Cost(E) Coxt (g}
Administration and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Filing 080 356 00 ove 20250 180 458 50 24900
Case Suparvision Management and Closure 060 23300 030 86 50 080 339 50 355.00
= 150 50 00 euoa| [ 2% K00
=2 e ———— re—
TOTAL HOURS & COST - 150 589 00 1.00 I8 oo 250 872 00 351 20

[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]

The Companies (All In Adrunistraban) - Final progress report to creditors dated 15 Nuvambur.zmz 19




BSP Reall 1% Limited (f rly Barratts Shoes Tima costs for the period 0842/11 to 1611 1/12
Properties Limited) - In Admi on
Partners & g it & Support TaTAL Average
Hourly Rate
Hours | _ CosLiE] Hours | Coat (£} Hours | CostiE] tours | Costie) Cost (E)
Admministration and Planning
Cashiering and Ststutory Flling a10 a5 00 100 700 DO 400 114800 500 193300 32217
Case Supsrvision Management and Closiire - 450 162550 [ 235 00 5.40 1,881 50 34472
Genaral Reporting 5 00 1850 00 - 500 1 050.00 390 D0
Lk L1:10 L1 1 a8
Investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 250 675 00 - 250 §7500 390 00
B b2 TIER -
s
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 £S5 00 13 90 5.250 50 490 1 384 00 18 90 57195 | 35853
[TOTAL FEES CRAWN TO DATE
85P Rsalisaticns 2 Limited {formerty Barratts Shoss Time costs for the perlod 08/12H1 to 16/1112
Properties 2 Limited} - in Administration
Parters & Direciors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Avarage
Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(f) Howrs | Lost(£) Hours [ Costif} Hours | Cost() Cont (£}
Administration and Planning
Cashlaning and Statutory Flling 920 17000 a7 222100 450 1206 50 1148 3,887 50 32148
Casa Supervision Managsment and Closuis 450 182550 110 270 50 560 1,806.00 33857
Ganaral Reporting - 500 1950 00 - 500 105000 390 00
— o0 N T P [ 1
Invastigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 250 97500 50 $75.00 J90 00
= ] - 250 CE-AC R O T
T
Trading
Crgeing Trading 550 1677 50 4 50 18677 50 205 00
- — L T ] TS| [ T}
[Realisation of Assets s e o]
Property Freshokd and Leasehoid 2300 10695 00 2300 10695.00 453.00
- Y KL
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0.2 170 00 4720 10144.00 560 1 557 00 53 00 20 831 00 393 8
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE | 19 720 00
The Compasnes (All In Admunistrabion) -~ Final progresa repart to credidors dated 16 November 2012 20




B5P Realisations 3 Limited (formarly Barratts Shoes

Properties 3 Limited) - In Administration

Time costs for the perlod 08/12/11 to 1611112

Partners & Dlrectors ! 2 Support TOFAL Average
N ” Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost () Hours [ Gost (£} Hours | Cost(f) Hours | Costig) Cont (£)
Administration and Planning
Cashisring and Statutory Filing [-A14] B 0O 220 81550 350 100550 580 1908 00 nze2
Cass Supsivision Managemert and Closure 480 1 696 DO 120 25100 LE 1G47.00 nsa
Genstal Reporting 550 214500 550 214500 200 00
LKL L.ELL i L L 125 R0 o
Investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 250 975 00 250 275 00 39G 00
750 TIEo0 15 T30 |
— —— —
TOTAL HOURS & COST 4 10 5500 14 80 5631 30 470 1.256 50 19 80 8 $73.00 258 77
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
BSP Realisati 4 Limitad {t riy B: Shoes Time costs for the period 0B/1 211 to 16(1112
Propertias 4 Limitad) - in Adminl. J
Partners & Directors A & Support TOTVAL Average
" Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(f) Hours |  Gost(f) Hours ] Cost(E] Hours | Cost (E) Cost{E)
e and Planning
Cashlering and Statutory Flling - 490 1874 00 250 7750 T4 2,51 % 350 20
Case Suparvision Wansgement and Closurs 410 147150 apo 2% 00 300 1707 50 M150
General Reporting - 550 2 14500 550 2,145 00 390 00
LR TR I I 110 o0 |
Investigations
Raports on Directors Condiset 250 075 00 2 50 975 00 390 00
2 A—
Other Matters Include
Tax and VAT 050 18500 o 50 13500 370 00
—9 5 L5 T TR |
TOTAL HOURS & COST 17 50 8 650 50 3.40 953 50 20 90 7 604 00 363 83
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN YO DATE ]
The Comparies {All n Administration) — Final progress repon to creditors dated 16 November 2012 21




BSP Realisations § Limited (formerly Barratts Shoas
Proparties § Limited) - In Adrnin 1]

Time costs for the pariod 081 2/11 to 181142

Partnars & Directors Managers Asslstants & Support TOTAL Average
Houtly Rate
Hours Gost i) Hours |  Cosl(f) Hours | cCostif) Hours | Cost(f) Cost {£)
|Admintstration and Planning
Cashlering and Statutory Flling a10 8500 180 852 00 380 1041 00 EXL] 182800 32070
Cass Supervision Managemant and Closurs 400 1432 00 110 293 00 510 172500 324
Geneca Reparting 500 1 B5C 00 500 1 %5000 390 00
[ 00— B0 | W 1En
e e ————————— | i———— el |
Investigations
Reports on Dirsctors Conduct - 300 147G 00 30 1170 00 390,00
1N Iw L) LA
TOTAL HOURS & COST 0 10 85.00 13 Bo 5 204 00 490 1384 00 18 80 & 873 00 354 93
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
B5P Realisations 8 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Time costs for the period 0811211 to 16/11/12
Properties & Limited) - In Admir
N Partnars & Dlrectors Managers Asalstants & Support TOTAL Average
Hourty Rate
o Hours | Costie} Hours | Cost(£) Hours [ Cost ik} Houre 1 Costif) Cost (£]
Administration and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Flling 01 8500 190 700 00 160 a0 aso 1247 00 ETCE ]
Caye Suparvision Managsment and Closurs - 70 128880 110 2959 480 1584 50 330 10
Genwral Reporting 500 195000 - 500 1950 00 380,00
AL L2 -1 - i) L] —
Investigations
Reports on Directors Gonduct 300 117000 A.00 117000 390 00
- X 5 I 11000
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85 00 13 60 2100 50 270 157 0 15 40 5 51 50 382 90

|TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE

The Campanies (Afl in Admiustration) — Finat progress report to craddors dated 16 November 2012

22




BSP Realisations Jersey Limited {formerty Barratts Shoes

Tima costs for the period 0B/ 211 to 18/11112

Properties (Jersey) Limited - In Administration

Partners & Diractors. Wanag A & Support TOTAL Average
. N 1 - Hourly Rate
! Hours |  Cost(f) Howrs " Cost(f) Hours | Gost(f) Hours | _ Costig} Cost (£
Administration and Planning
Cashienng and Statutory Flling 010 8500 240 295 50 t20 344 00 a7 1,324 80 asr o7
Case Supervision Management and Closure 510 182700 100 23900 et 2.084.00 33559
General Reporting 500 1 850 00 6.00 1,950 DO 380,00
AL LU K R,/ 2.1 % L. 1]
— Lk —————— ]
Investigations.
Raports on Directors Conduct 300 117000 1.00 1170 b0 390.00
L) K - ) TR0 |
mm— e i
Cther Matters Include
Tax and VAT 073 830 00 125 2500 200 858,00 A27.50
Ty EST 00 - T3 IR L] [T
TOTAL HOURS & COST 058 715.00 15 60 5842 50 3A5 208 00 19 80 7,365 50 EEE]
[TOTAL FEES GRAWN TO DATE ]
PSP Reallsatlons Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Time costs for the period 08/1211 to 16111112
Properties Limited) - In Administration
Partners & Directors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
4 Hourly Rate
Hours | costig) Hours | Costif} Hours | costig) Hours | Cost(g) Gost (£}
Administration and Planning
Cashiering and Statutory Filing c10 B5 00 220 842 00 170 + 085 50 6.00 1,092 60 a208
Casa Buparvision Management and Closurs 800 221900 120 46 DO 720 2,588.00 364,25
General Reporting - 800 2,340 00 .00 2,340.00 390.00
A [ N [ % 5]
Investigations
Raports on Dinctors Conduct 200 780 00 .00 780.00 350 00
200 TII 00 200 ——7EO 0| [ 3007}
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 35.00 16.20 §,131.00 430 1411 50 2120 7 677 50 38215
[YOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE 1 [ oo
The Companias (Al in Admirisiraton) - Final progress mport fo creditors dated 18 November 2012 23




PSP Raslisations 2 Limited (formery Priceless Shoes
Propertias 2 Limited) - In A

Tima costa for the perlod 08/12/11 to 186111112

Partners & Olrsctors Managets Assistants & Support TOTAL Rvarage
Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(€) Hours | Cost(f) Wouts | Cost{E) Hours |  Costif) Cost (L}
Administration and P
Cashiaring and Statutory Flting 010 8500 200 734 00 100 85100 s 1,588.00 %
Casa Suparvision Management and Glosure - 500 182100 090 260 50 5% 208150 asz 0
Ganeal Reporting 450 176500 450 475500 290 00
o0 — 5] ; 3% 1AW iL] B 5 |
Investigations
Raports on Directors Conduct - 3 1170 00 - o0 1 17000 290 00
< — I TR El A
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85 00 14 50 5,434 00 300 1123 50 14 50 4002 50 38176
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
PSP Reallsations 3 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Time costs for the period 0812711 to 18/11/12
Properties 3 Limited]} - In Administration
Pariners & Ditectors Managus Assistants & Suppert TOTAL Avernge
Hourly Rata
Hours |  Cost(f} Hours | Cost{F} Hours | Costif) Houss | Comi[g) Cost(€)
A ration and Pl ]
Cashlaring and Statutory Flling a10 8500 210 78 00 30 111950 610 1990 %0 328 30
Cass Supervision Management and Closure 450 1762 50 030 260 50 5 204300 38224
Ganars! Reporting 550 2 14500 - 5,50 2,145.00 390 00
o 80| [ a%6__1amw| [ ra  BIRE]
LA s — (—————ve————
|tnvestigations
Reports on Directora Conduct 3o 11/ 00 am 117000 390 00
30 %) - k] 370
TOTAL HOURS & COST Q10 83 00 15 50 5883 50 4.80 1 380 00 20 40 7 348 50 300 23
[FOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE 1

Ths Companias {All in Adrmunistration) - Final progress report to creditors dated 16 November 2012

24




PSP Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes

Time costs for the pariod 08/1211 to 168/11/112

Properties 4 Limited} - In Administration

. Partners & Dirsctors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
) - - Hourty Rate
Hours | Cost(f) Houw’ | comig Mours | _Cowtif) Hours | Cestqt) Cost ()
Administration and Planning
Cashiaring and Stxtutary Fling 010 85 00 340 132450 440 1268 00 79 287 80 amn
Case Supervision Mansgement and Closurm 530 1939 50 080 260 50 020 2,200 00 28484
[ —TE0 LR 3 5.
|Investigations
Reports on Directors Condust ac0 1170 00 100 117000 390,00
I TIT0.56 - I TiTeb0
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 85 00 1170 4,434 00 8.30 1528 50 17 10 8,047 50 353.88
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN T0 DATE
PSP Realisatl 5 Limited { Ty Pricel Shoes Time costs for the perlod 08/12/11 to 16/11/12
Propertes § Limited) - In Admir i
Partners & Di A & Support TOTAL Average
- ) : Hourly Rats
. Hours | Costif) Houls [ Cow(t) Houn | _Cost(g) Hours | cosigy Cont {£)
Adminlsiration and Planning
Cashlering and Btatutory Filing 010 2500 340 1316 00 ERE 20250 LX) 2,287 56 a5
Case Bupervisicn Managemnant and Closurs 440 1588 00 ¢80 23200 520 1818 00 a8
General Reporting 300 117000 308 1170 00 390 00
KL (110 i[5 1] O 00 Y5 TR T TIE] |
Investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct - 300 1170 00 I 1 170.00 390.00
300 TIT550 3% ERLT T
TOTAL HOURS & COST [XT] £3.00 13.80 5,236 00 180 1124 50 17.80 § 445 50 34211
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN 10 DATE
The Compames (All i Admeustation} - Final progress report fo credriors dated 16 November 2012 25




PSP Reallsations & Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes

Propecties & Lhnited) - In Administration

Timae costa for the perlod 08712711 to 16/9112

Partmers & Directors. Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Averags
Hourly Rate
Hours | Cost(g) Hours [ Cost(E) Hours | Cost (f] Hours | Gost{f) Cost (£}
Administration and Planning
Cashlering and Statutory Filing 010 4500 220 818 50 140 40100 370 1,302.50 182,03
Case Suparvision Managemaent ané Closura 420 1508 00 070 20250 490 1711.50 3
Ganeral Reporting 300 117000 300 1,170.00 390 0
[ og  BI0 5.1 1M I Wi
e —————iti— et
Investigations
Raports on Dwectors Conduct - 300 1170 00 300 147000 3%0.00
b S ] L LK1 %
TOTAL HOURS & COST 010 35.00 12 40 4668 & 210 803 K0 14 60 §,354.00 388 71
[TOTAL FEES DRAWN TO DATE ]
One Year Limited - in Administration Tima costs for the perlod 08/12/41 to 16111112
Partners & Directors Managers Assistants & Support TOTAL Average
Hourty Rate
Hours |~ Cost(f)” Hours | Cost(E) Hours | Cost{f) Hours |  Cost(g) Cost it}
Administration and Planning
Gashiaring and Statutory Filing 010 8500 190 692 50 120 344 00 i 1,121 80 50 47
Case Supervision Managemeniand Closure - 380 1458 00 080 173 00 440 183100 37068
Ganaral Reporting - & 00 234000 - .00 2, 14000 390.00
P [ I 11} Y ! LI [ I 0] .
e =i
Investigations
Reports on Directors Conduct 150 1 365 80 - 150 1,386 00 380.00
TOTAL HOURS & COST a10 85,00 16.20 £ 865 60 140 $17 00 17 10 & 457 50 3T 63
[TOTAL FEES URAWN TO DATE ]

The Tompanies {All In Adry

-Finalp

repon to creditors dated 16 Novernber 2012

26




